TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM351445

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Bank, National Association		08/14/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trilliant Food and Nutrition, LLC (formerly known as Victor Allen's Coffee, LLC)		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 307		
Internal Address:	1101 Moasis Drive		
City:	Little Chute		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54140		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85902337	RIPAFRATTA
Serial Number:	85883560	INDULGIO
Serial Number:	85879822	RENUYU
Serial Number:	85879834	CAFÉ UNUM
Serial Number:	85864604	KENSHO
Serial Number:	73763253	VICTOR ALLEN'S
Serial Number:	74048118	VICTOR ALLEN'S
Serial Number:	74504795	PRECISION ROASTED
Serial Number:	76243060	TAZZA RICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142713552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

tm-dept@quarles.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Hillary J. Wucherer

Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP - ATTN IP Docket Address Line 2: 411 E. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 2350

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0673**

900334398

Address Line 4:	Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4426				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	630027.00473				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary J. Wucherer				
SIGNATURE:	/Hillary J. Wucherer/				
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2015				
Total Attachments: 2					

source=Executed Release from Associated Bank #page1.tif source=Executed Release from Associated Bank #page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0674**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

Trilliant Food and Nutrition, LLC (formerly

known as Victor Allen's Coffee, LLC) Associated Bank, National Association

Secured Party:

5025/0566

Reel/Frame No.:

Date of Recordation of Security Interest:

May 10, 2013

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the trademarks and the U.S. trademark applications and registrations therefore listed on the attached Schedule, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, is hereby released without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

Associated Bank, National Association

Date:

Certificate of Transmittal

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically transmitted in PDF image format to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office through the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS) on the date indicated below:

By:

QB\630027.00473\36020229.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0675** Registrant/Applicant: Trilliant Food and Nutrition, LLC (formerly

known as Victor Allen's Coffee, LLC) Associated Bank, National Association

Reel/Frame No.: 5025/0566 Date of Recordation of

Security Interest:

Secured Party:

May 10, 2013

Schedule

Trademark **	Application Nov	Application Date:	Registration No.	Registration Date
RIPAFRATTA	85902337	12-APR-2013	4672399	13-JAN-2015
RIPAFRATTA	85902337	12-APR-2013	4672399	13-JAN-2015
INDULGIO	85883560	22-MAR-2013	4561150	01-JUL-2014
RENUYU	8587 <u>9</u> 822	19-MAR-2013	4561138	01-JUL-2014
CAFÉ UNUM	85879834	19-MAR-2013		
KENSHO	85864604	01-MAR-2013	_	
VICTOR ALLEN'S	73763253	14 - NOV-1998	1582823	13-FEB-1990
VICTOR ALLEN'S	74048118	12-APR-1990	1632337	22-JAN-1991
PRECISION ROASTED	74504795	24-MAR-1994	2172079	14-JUL-1998
TAZZA RICA	76243060	19-APR-2001	2609343	20-AUG-2002

QB\630027.00473\36020229.1

RECORDED: 08/14/2015

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005599 FRAME: 0676